

London, 22 February 2021

## Bank of Georgia Group PLC Notice of 4020 and FY20 Results

Bank of Georgia Group PLC (the "**Group**") will publish its fourth quarter and the full year 2020 preliminary financial results on Thursday, 25 February 2021 at 7:00 London time. The results announcement will be available on the Group's website at <a href="www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com">www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com</a>. An investor/analyst call, organised by the Group, will be held on 25 February 2021, at 13:00 UK / 14:00 CET / 08:00 U.S Eastern Time. The duration of the call will be 60 minutes and will consist of a 15-minute update and a 45-minute Q&A session.

## Webinar instructions:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/j/97731484877?pwd=ZFkxNmp6YWpaNTdBUFJkZjcza2pZZz09

Webinar ID: 977 3148 4877

Passcode: 582237

Or use the following international dial-in numbers available at: https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/u/adbPxP2FUw

Webinar ID: 977 3148 4877#

Passcode: 582237

Participants, who will be joining through the webinar, can use the "raise hand" feature at the bottom of the screen to ask questions. Participants, who will be joining through the international dial-in number, can dial \*9 to raise hand and ask questions.

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Natia Kalandarishvili, Head of Investor Relations and Funding

## **About Bank of Georgia Group PLC**

Bank of Georgia Group PLC ("Bank of Georgia Group" or the "Group" - LSE: BGEO LN) is a UK incorporated holding company, which comprises: a) retail banking and payment services; b) corporate banking, wealth management and investment banking operations in Georgia; and c) banking operations in Belarus ("BNB"). JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG" or the "Bank"), the systemically important and leading universal bank in Georgia, is the core entity of the Group. The Bank is a leader in payments business and financial mobile application, with the strong retail and corporate banking franchise in Georgia. With a continued focus on increasing digitalisation and expanding technological and data analytics capabilities, the Group aims to offer more personalised solutions and seamless experiences to its customers to enable them to achieve more of their potential. The Group aims to benefit from growth of the Georgian economy, and through both its Retail Banking and Corporate and Investment Banking services targets to deliver on its strategy, which is based on at least 20% ROAE and c.15% growth of its loan book in the medium-term.

JSC Bank of Georgia has, as of the date hereof, the following credit ratings:

Fitch Ratings 'BB-/B' Moody's 'Ba2/NP'

For further information, please visit <u>www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com</u> or contact:

Archil Gachechiladze Michael Oliver Sulkhan Gvalia Natia Kalandarishvili
CEO Adviser to the CEO CFO Head of Investor Relations
+995 322 444 144 +44 203 178 4034 +995 322 444 108 +995 322 444 444 (9282)
agachechiladze@bog.ge moliver@bgeo.com sgvalia@bog.ge ir@bog.ge